Laguna Resorts & Hotels Public Company Limited

Major shareholders as at 28 December 2023"
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Shareholders

Banyan Tree Holdings Limited Group of Companies

(1) Banyan Tree Assets (Thailand) Company Limited*
(2) Banyan Tree Resorts & Spas (Thailand) Company Limited**
(3) Banyan Tree Hotels & Resorts Pte. Ltd.*

Thai Wah Public Company Limited

Mr. Watshira Tayanaraporn

Mr. Suvit Laohapholwattana

International Commercial Development Company Limited
Mr. Somchai Tiathasin

Ms. Pawita Kongthanasomboon

Mrs. Pranee Kongthanasomboon

Mr. Permsak Kengmana

Mr. Sinthu Wongpiyabaworn

Other Minority Shareholders

Total

accessed through www.lagunaresorts.com, the Company's corporate website.
A company which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.

A company which is under the control of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.

No. of Shares
Held

80,432,342
62,332,399
1,052,762

Total
Shareholdings

143,817,503

3,480,200
3,000,000
2,969,700
2,585,950
1,256,600
828,800
600,000
557,950
368,400
7,217,598

166,682,701

As at the last share register book closing date. Updated shareholder information prior to the 2024 AGM can be
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