Laguna Resorts & Hotels Public Company Limited Major shareholders as at 28 December 2023[#]

No.	Shareholders	No. of Shares Held	Total Shareholdings	%
1	Banyan Tree Holdings Limited Group of Companies		143,817,503	86.3
	(1) Banyan Tree Assets (Thailand) Company Limited*	80,432,342		
	(2) Banyan Tree Resorts & Spas (Thailand) Company Limited**	62,332,399		
	(3) Banyan Tree Hotels & Resorts Pte. Ltd.*	1,052,762		
2	Thai Wah Public Company Limited		3,480,200	2.1
3	Mr. Watshira Tayanaraporn		3,000,000	1.8
4	Mr. Suvit Laohapholwattana		2,969,700	1.8
5	International Commercial Development Company Limited		2,585,950	1.6
6	Mr. Somchai Tiathasin		1,256,600	0.7
7	Ms. Pawita Kongthanasomboon		828,800	0.5
8	Mrs. Pranee Kongthanasomboon		600,000	0.4
9	Mr. Permsak Kengmana		557,950	0.3
10	Mr. Sinthu Wongpiyabaworn		368,400	0.2
	Other Minority Shareholders		7,217,598	4.3
	Total		166,682,701	100.0

Remarks:

*

**

= As at the last share register book closing date. Updated shareholder information prior to the 2024 AGM can be accessed through www.lagunaresorts.com, the Company's corporate website.

- = A company which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.
- = A company which is under the control of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.